2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Itzhak Yoffe	Name: Mibaplast Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) February 22, 2007	4, Bar-Cochva Street
✓ Assignment	4, Dai *COO 174 Guide.
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Holon
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	7in:59929
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Israel Zip: 58828
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/397,278	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Kevin D. McCarthy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:0-06-083 (19003/US/05	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Roach Brown McCarthy & Gruber, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
420 Main Street - 1620 Liberty Building	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip:14202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 4/07
Phone Number:716-852-0400	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 716-852-2535	
Email Address: kdmccarthy@reachbrown.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	March 2, 2007
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Kevin D. McCarthy

Name of Person Signing

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

*WHEREAS*, I

ITZHAK YOFFE, a citizen of Israel residing at Simtat Mevo'ot 6, Savion 56510, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Applications (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Applications");

> Israeli Patent Application No. 168044 Israeli Patent Application No. 178493 United States Patent Application No. 11/397,278 European Patent Application No. 06251894.9

AND WHEREAS.

MIBAPLAST LTD., a Israeli company having a place of business at 4, Bar-Cochva Street, Holon 58828, Israel (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining these rights, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE,

in consideration of one US Dollar (US\$1.00.-) to said Assignor in hands paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its full and exclusive right to his entire right title and interest in the Patent Applications set forth, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom, including any PCT and other patents / patent applications derived from said Patent Applications set forth, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and claiming priority therefrom in all the countries in the world, including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Co-operation Treaty (PCT) and all national / regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon. The Assignor also does hereby covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said Patent Applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the Assignment of the Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

The Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Accepted and agreed:

Dated this 21 day of February 2007